

08-29-2002

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2U3434 • • • •
┢		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GTE Cybertrust Solutions Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Baltimore Technologies Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 39 Parkgate Street City:Dublin 8
	3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ireland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,186,469; 2,201,764; 2,139,469
	Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Amy E. Carroll Internal Address: Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Washington State: DC Zip:20005	THIS SPACE
8/2003 C:481	9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000046, 75627713 Amy E. Carroll 40,00 DP	(and August 23, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

BOX: NEW APP/NO FEE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Baltimore Technologies Limited

successor of GTE CyberTrust Solutions

Incorporated

Ser. No.

75/627,715

Trademark Operations

Filed

January 22, 1999

Published

July 21, 2000

Mark

SURESERVER

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant, Baltimore Technologies Limited, successor of GTE CyberTrust Solutions Incorporated, hereby appoints NORM D. ST. LANDAU, Henry W. Leeds, Michael J. Remington, Stephen G. Janoski, Amy E. Carroll, and Jennifer L. Dean, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, and each having an address c/o Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP, 1500 K Street N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005-1209, to prosecute this application, to register and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith; to receive the Certificate of Registration and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office after the registration has been granted. All other prior powers are hereby revoked.

Please direct all correspondence to NORM D. ST. LANDAU.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

NORM D. ST. LANDAU, having an address c/o Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20005-1209, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

BALTIMORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

S. J. Inon

Dated: October 19, 2000

By:

Title: ComPany SECRETARY + GENERAL Egite Cair.

SURESERVER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0673 May-14-02 18:37 From-MURGITROYD +01413078401 T-333 P.02/03 F-670

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of 28 March 2000 between GTE Cybertrust Solutions Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Baltimore Technologies Limited, an Irish company, of Parkgate Street, Dublin 4, Ireland, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks:

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/627715 for SURESERVER filed on 22 January 1999 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/834445 for logo filed on 28 October 1999 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/856140 for THE SECURITY TO BE STRATEGIC filed on 27 October 1999 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/856142 for CYBERTRUSTED filed on 27 October 1999 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/146430 (Reg No 2186469) for PARTNER FORUM filed on 7 August 1996 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/090139 (Reg No 2201764) for CYBERTRUST filed on 12 April 1996 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

United States Trade Mark Application No 75/015522 (Reg No 2139469) for CYBERTRUST filed on 6 November 1995 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHERAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the aforesaid trademark applications and Registrations, that portion of ASSIGNOR'S business which is associated with the trademarks, together with the right to file the trademarks in foreign countries (subject however, to applicable trademark laws in such foreign countries), and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the aforesaid trademark applications and Registrations, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business which is associated with the trademarks, together with the right to file the trademarks in foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable trademark laws in such foreign countries), and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

GTE CYBERTRUST SOLUTIONS INCORPORATED

Ву:	S-1-5	ساميد
Name: Su	mon enoch	
Title:	rector	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2002 REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0674